MAYOR LINDA GOF

RTON m‘ LEXINGTON CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E

DIRECTOR

WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton
Urban County Council
FROM : p
Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: November 6, 2024
SUBJECT:  Change Order Request for FY18 Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grants
Request

The purpose of this memorandum is to request a Change Order for an FY18 Stormwater Quality
Projects Incentive Grant that was canceled by Bluegrass Greensource, Inc., for the amount totaling

$202,202.60.

Purpose of Request

Change order request to restore savings to the Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant Program
for the attached list of FY18 projects that were canceled and return the savings to the budget for
future grant awards.

Project Cost in FY25 and in Future Budget Years

The amount of $202,202.60 will be returned to fund 4052 as FY25 available budget for the pool of
FY25 grant awardees.

Are Funds Budgeted

Funds were budgeted as follows:

Accounting

4052 — 303204 — 3373 — 78112 — WQINCENTIVE_18 — WQ_GRANT

Albright/Martin




